

City of Franklin, Tennessee
Tabulation of Bid Line-Item Pricing

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	BLD Services, LLC		C. K. Masonry Co., Inc.		Performance Pipelining, Inc.	
				Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price	Bid Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Lateral Preparatory Cleaning, Pre- & Post-CIPP Inspection	LF	2200	\$8.50	\$18,700.00	\$10.00	\$22,000.00	\$18.19	\$40,018.00
2	Lateral Heavy Cleaning Services	HRS	10	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
3	Repair of incomplete lateral openings in CIPP main sewer lining	EA	10	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
4	Internal Hammer Tap Removal	EA	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
5	4" or 6" Diameter x 3.0 mm CIPP service connection/tee lateral installation with up to 2 LF lateral lining	EA	15	\$1,750.00	\$26,250.00	\$2,300.00	\$34,500.00	\$2,235.00	\$33,525.00
6	4" or 6" Diameter x 3.0 mm CIPP service connection/tee lateral installation with greater than 2 LF and up to 25 LF lateral lining	EA	150	\$2,550.00	\$382,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$3,530.00	\$529,500.00
7	Additional footage of 4" or 6" Diameter x 3.0 mm CIPP lateral lining greater than 25 LF	LF	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
8	Bypass Pumping Flow > 400 GPM	HRS	10	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
9	Allowance for Third Party Testing as Directed by Engineer	(n/a)	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Grand totals:					\$452,500.00		\$543,500.00		\$635,043.00